Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Second Revision of Original Sheet No. 81
Canceling P.S.C. Electric No. 11, First Revision of Original Sheet No. 81

Standard Rate OSL
OUTDOOR SPORTS LIGHTING SERVICE

APPLICABLE
In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE
This rate schedule is available as an optional pilot program for secondary and primary service
used by a customer for lighting specifically designed for outdoor fields which are normally used
for organized competitive sports. Service under this rate schedule is limited to a maximum of
twenty customers. Company will accept customers on a first-come-first-served basis.

RATE
Secondary Primary

Basic Service Charge per month: $90.00 $240.00

Plus an Energy Charge per kWh of: $ 0.03773 $ 0.03627

Plus a Maximum Load Charge per kW of:
Peak Demand Period ........ccccceveerimienciiieeinneeesneeens $ 15.57 $14.01 |
Base Demand Period ............cccooveveevereecinnienienennnen. $ 489 $ 348 |
Where:

the monthly billing demand for the Peak Demand Period is the greater of:
a) the maximum measured load in the billing period, or
b) a minimum of 50% of the highest billing demand in the preceding eleven (11) monthly
billing periods.
the monthly billing demand for the Base Demand Period is the greater of:
a) the maximum measured load in the billing period, or
b) the highest measured load in the preceding eleven (11) monthly billing periods, or
c) if applicable, the contract capacity based on the maximum load expected on the system
or on facilities specified by Customer.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES
The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in
accordance with the following:

Fuel Adjustment Clause Sheet No. 85
Off-System Sales Adjustment Clause Sheet No. 88
Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism Sheet No. 86
Environmental Cost Recovery Surcharge Sheet No. 87
Franchise Fee Rider Sheet No. 90
School Tax Sheet No. 91
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